OP \$490.00 340607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334305

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------------|
| THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND | | 02/27/2015 | COLLATERAL AGENT: IRELAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 35 TEDWALL COURT |
| City: | GREER |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 29650 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3406078 | VOODOO |
| Registration Number: | 3717370 | NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE |
| Registration Number: | 3669009 | НРМК |
| Registration Number: | 3776203 | IPOK |
| Registration Number: | 3960363 | S.T.O.R.M. |
| Registration Number: | 3866073 | |
| Registration Number: | 3840842 | CCRK |
| Registration Number: | 2872541 | UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC |
| Registration Number: | 2835400 | STINGRAY |
| Registration Number: | 2875593 | TALON |
| Registration Number: | 3231337 | WALK |
| Registration Number: | 3617661 | T2 TAG |
| Registration Number: | 3237393 | UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC |
| Registration Number: | 3980466 | 3X STANDARD |
| Registration Number: | 3930924 | COMBAT CASUALTY RESPONSE KIT |
| Registration Number: | 4001528 | RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY |
| Serial Number: | 77863517 | |
| Serial Number: | 77863518 | |
| | • | TDADEMADIZ |

TRADEMARK

900317854 REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0143

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77868239 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128361.9 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAURA O'BRIEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /S/ LAURA O'BRIEN |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/06/2015 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page5.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page6.tif source=NAR Release of 2011 Security Interest in IP#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made as of the 27 day of February, 2015 (the "Release Date"), in favor of NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") by THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND, as collateral agent (in such capacity "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 29, 2011, made by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party was recorded on August 2, 2013 (i) by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 005084/0222, and (ii) by the Patent Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 030948/0884 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has made payment to satisfy the obligations owed to the Secured Party by the Grantor under the above recorded Security Agreement, and the Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Schedule A and the Trademarks listed on Schedule B.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested in writing by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Patents listed on Schedule A and the Trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

| NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC | THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND, as Collateral Agent |
|----------------------------|--|
| BY: Vice President | BY: NAME: TITLE:: |
| | BY: NAME: TITLE:: |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

| NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE, LLC | THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND, as Collateral Agent |
|----------------------------|--|
| BY: | - BY: Gluml J. Boyle |
| ITS: | NAME: Odward A. Boyle TITLE: Managing Drector |
| | BY: Any Abrial of Brightly |
| | NAME: Kuss Baghtly C |

SCHEDULE A

<u>PATENTS</u>

| Title | Filing Date | App. No. | Pat. No. | Country |
|---|-------------|-------------------|----------|---------|
| HYPOTHERMIA TREATMENT SACK | 07/21/2006 | 11491338 | 7766950 | US |
| CRUSH RESISTANT NEEDLE PACKAGING ASSEMBLY HAVING RAPID NEEDLE ACCESS | 01/23/2008 | 12009869 | 7874426 | US |
| DUAL HANDLE ADJUSTABLE DRAG STRAP | 10/14/2008 | 12287972 | 8016335 | US |
| RAPID EXTRACTION BODY HARNESS | 03/28/2006 | 11391043 | 7467419 | US |
| Hemorrhage Control and Wound Care Kit | 09/18/2009 | 61/243591 | | US |
| LIGHTWEIGHT DECONTAMINABLE COMPOSITE STRETCHER | 07/20/2009 | 61/226983 | | US |
| First-Aid Treatment Kit And Resupply System | 02/14/2011 | 13026693 | | US |
| STEERING WHEEL HEATER ASSEMBLY | 06/08/2011 | 13061467 | | US |
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENSING SEAT OCCUPANCY | 04/16/2003 | 10249527 | 7046158 | US |
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENSING SEAT OCCUPANCY | 05/16/2003 | 10249913 | 7026946 | US |
| DIRECT APPLICATION AUTOMOTIVE STEERING WHEEL HEATER | 01/26/2012 | 13387184 | | US |
| Intravenous Fluid Heater | 06/10/2010 | 61/353469 | | US |
| Litter Carrying Harness | 11/19/2010 | 61/415564 | | US |
| A CHEST WOUND SEAL FOR PREVENTING PNEUMOTHORAX AND INCLUDING MEANS FOR RELIEVING A TENSION PNEUMOTHORAX | 08/05/2010 | 61/370836 | 7504549 | US |
| DIRECT APPLICATION AUTOMOTIVE STEERING WHEEL HEATER | | PCT/US2010/002183 | 3 | PCT |
| HEMORRHAGE CONTROL AND WOUND CARE KIT | | PCT/US2009/055897 | 7 | PCT |
| STEERING WHEEL HEATER | 09/03/2009 | PCT/US2009/055897 | 7 | PCT |
| HEATER DEVICE | 04/02/2008 | PCT/US2008/59155 | | PCT |

#34749391_v1

| Title | Filing Date | App. No. | Pat. No. | Country |
|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|------------|---------|
| A FIRST AID TREATMENT KIT AND | 02/14/2011 | PCT/US2011/00279 | | PCT |
| RESUPPLY SYSTEM | | | | |
| | | | | |
| WOUND DRESSING | 03/16/2011 | PCT/US2011/026634 | | PCT |
| | | | | |
| A PROTECTIVE CASING FOR | 09/11/2008 | 001002372-00001 | 001002372- | EU |
| HYPODERMIC NEEDLE | | | 00001 | |
| A PROTECTIVE CASING FOR | 09/30/2008 | 001013940-00001 | 001013940- | EU |
| HYPODERMIC NEEDLE | | | 00001 | |
| A PROTECTIVE CASING FOR | 09/30/2008 | 001013940-0002 | 001013940- | EU |
| HYPODERMIC NEEDLE | | | 0002 | |

#34749391_v1

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Reg. No. / App. No. | Country |
|--|------------------------|---------|
| VOODOO | 3406078 | US |
| NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE | 3717370 | US |
| НРМК | 3669009 | US |
| IPOK | 3776203 | US |
| S.T.O.R.M. | 3960363 | US |
| Eagle Cross Design | 3866073 | US |
| CCRK | 3840842 | US |
| UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC | 2872541 | US |
| STINGRAY | 2835400 | US |
| TALON | 2875593 | US |
| WALK | 3231337 | US |
| T2 TAG | 3617661 | US |
| UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC | 3237393 | US |
| 3X STANDARD | 3980466 | US |
| COMBAT CASUALTY RESPONSE KIT | 3930924 | US |
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | 4001528 | US |
| RED TIP PACKAGING (Stylized &/or Design) | 77863517 | US |
| RED TIP TOURNIQUET DRAWING (design) | 77863518 | US |
| BOA (Stylized &/or Design) | 3866073 | US |
| ARS (Stylized &/or Design) | 77868239 | US |
| PRODUCTS WITH A MISSION | 006357388 | EU |
| UNCONVENTIONAL MEDIC | 006359087 | EU |
| HYFIN | 006360655 | EU |

#34749391_v1

| Mark | Reg. No. / App. No. | Country |
|--------------------|------------------------|-----------|
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | 009864562 | EU |
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | 1418202 | Australia |
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | 839738 | New |
| | | Zealand |
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | 236884 | Israel |
| RED-TIP TECHNOLOGY | | Japan |

#34749391_v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2015